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Creator: Per‐Kr. Dammerud

Agnes Sigurdsdatter til Giske

ca 1350-1404/1404
Born about 1350 ‐ Giske gods, Giske, Møre og Romsdal, Norge
Deceased in 1404 or in 1424 ‐ Sudrheim, Sørum, Akershus, Norge
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Agnes Sigurdsdatter til Giske

Sigurd Haftoresson Sudreim
sysselmann i Bergen, baron til Sudrheim og Giske,
riksråd av Norge

•Born about 1315 - Sudreim, Sørum, Romerike, Akershus, 
Norge
•Deceased in 1392 or in 1393 - Borregård, Sarpsborg, Østfold, 
Norge Married in 1342.

Ingebjørg Erlingsdatter Bjarkøy
•Born possibly in 1322 - Giske gods, Giske, Møre og Romsdal,

Married in 1342

Erling Vidkunsson Bjarkøy 1292-1355
knight i Norge (1316), drotsete (1323-1332),
sysselmann på Møre

•Born in 1292 - Bjarkøy, Troms, Norge
•Deceased in 1355 - Giske gods, Giske, Møre og Romsdal, 
Norge , age at death: 63 years old
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Jon Ivarsson Raud

•Havtore Jonsson Sudrheim
baron til Sudrheim, ridder i Norge, riksråd av Norge, baron i
Norge, sysselmann på Romerike

Born in 1275 - Sudrheim, Sørum, Akershus, Norge
•Deceased in 1319 - Borregård, Sarpsborg, Østfold, Norge , 
age at death: 44 years old.

Håkon V Magnusson av Norge.
B. 1270. D. 08.05.1319 på 
Tunsberghouse fortress. 

•baronesse til Sudrheim

Håkon was very fond of Agnes. As a child she ran happily around.
The guard soldier who looked after her also had to run.

•Deceased in 1319 - Sudreim, Romerike, Akershus, Norge , 
age at death: 27 years old

Agnes Håkonsdatter til Sudreim.
Født omkring 1292. Outside of marriage.

Probably Gro or Groa, who was abbess in 
Nonnesæter Monastery in Oslo. Without being 
able to prove it, it has been argued that she may 
be of the Bolt genus or a daughter of Rein.

Elin Toresdatter (mentioned 1329–47), 
daughter of Chancellor baron Tore Håkonsson (d 1317) og
Ingebjørg Erlingsdatter (død 1315). 

•Born about 1248 - Sudrheim, Sørum, Romerike, Akershus, 
Norge
•Deceased about 1312 - Sudrheim, Sørum, Romerike, 
Akershus, Norge , age at death: possibly 64 years old

jon hinn staðfasti

ridder i Norge (1295), riksråd av Norge (1295), baron til
Sudrheim (1302), baron i Norge, sysselmann , kannik
ved Nidaros domkapittel (12th, before 1253), erkebiskop
av Nidaros (12th, December 1267-1282)

Gudrun Toresdatter Tinghatt
•Born possibly in 1245 - Råde, Østfold, Norge
•Deceased - Sudrheim, Sørum, Akershus, Norge

Vidkunn Erlingsson

B. ab 1255; d. 1. may 1302) Brother of baron Bjarne 
Erlingsson and like his brother he was central 
at riksrådet/Council of State under Eirik II Magnusson and
Håkon V Magnusson.

Gyrid Andresdatter (d. 1323),
datter of baron Andres Gregoriusson, belonged 
to the Ståreim family from Nordfjord and was 
related to the royal family.

B. at Lekum farm, Eidsberg, Østfold cirka 1320.  
D. 1400 (76‐84) Giske, Møre og Romsdal.

Ingebjørg Erlingsdatter Tornberg
B. ab. 1250 Thornberg, Norderhov, Ringerike, Buskerud.
D. 14. Februar 1315 (61‐69).

Chancellor baron Tore Håkonsson (d 1317)

Son of Kristina Margareta Birgersdotter
Ektemann til Ingebjørg Erlingsdatter Tornberg
Halvbrother to Holmger Filipsson, Riksråd /Council of 
State.
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Håkon gave a lot of money to the monastery.

The last real Hårfagre /Hairfair king who had allodial 
rights to Norway.

The Havtoresons belonged to the
lendmann, (later named Baron) nobility, 
Norway's ancient nobility.

Two sons he had in marriage
with Agnes, Jon and Sigurd, were
born at that time, but they
would come to be leading in the
time that followed.

Agnes Håkonsdatter/Haakonsdatter = Kongsdatter,(Kingsdougther =Princess.  


